## **National Council for Teacher Education(NCTE)**

(A Statutory Body of the Government of India)

G-7, Sector-10, Dwarka, Landmark - Near Metro Station, Delhi - 110075

## **Appeal Report**

	Appeal Registration Details
Appeal Id	APPLERC202214379
Appeal Date	22/05/2022

General Information of Institution					
Name of the Institution	DR PARSURAM MISHRA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN EDUCATION SAMBALPUR				
Institution Code/Application Number (of NCTE)	OR-S/E-12/96				
Institute Management	Not-Applicable				
Institute Type	Government Institution				

Postal Address				
Postal Address	MOTIJHARAN BSS NAGAR SAMBALPUR			
Village	MOTIJHARAN			
Plot No.	1639,1643,1644,1663,1665			
Post Office	BSS NAGAR			
Street / Road	MOTIJHARAN			
Taluka/ Mandal	SAMBALPUR			
State	ODISHA			
District	SAMBALPUR			
Pin Code	768001			
Telephone No.	0663-2412590			
Fax No.	06632412590			
Website Address				
Mobile No.	7978221466			
Particulars of Authorized Contact Person				
Name	DR DIBAKAR SARANGI			
Designation	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR			
E-Mail ID	principalpmiase@gmail.com			
Mobile No.	7978221466			

	Existing multi and inter disciplinary programme(s)														
N	S Io.	Programme	Course	Discipline		Affiliating University/ Body	Affiliation Order No.	Order Date	Approved	Present Intake		l District	State	Total Land Area	Total Built Up Area
1		UnderGraduate	OTHER	OTHER	ODISHA	Sambalpur University	20/78	1971-09- 08	100	0	1971	SAMBALPUR	ODISHA	5787.00468	5787.00468
2		UnderGraduate	OTHER	OTHER					100	50	2021	SAMBALPUR	ODISHA	5787.00468	2254.96116

Existing Teacher Education Programme(s)								
SNo.	Programme Name	Approved Intake	Institution Code/Application Number (of NCTE)	Start Year	District	State	Total Land Area	Total Built Up Area
1	Master of Education(M.Ed) degree.	50	OR-So/n-4/2000	2015	SAMBALPUR	ODISHA	18255.36	2992.46

Appeal Details					
Name of Teacher Education Programme for which appeal is being made	Bachelor of Education (B.Ed) degree.				
Whether institution had appealed for the same course, earlier?	Yes				
Last App	eal Details				
Status of last appeal	Remanded back with abeyance of order appealed against				
Last Appeal ID (APPL No)	APPLERC202114074				
Last appeal order no	64423				
Last appeal date	17/07/2021				
Current Ap	ppeal Details				
Appeal Against	Withdrawal Order				
Date of recognition order	31/05/2015				
Whether revised recognition order issued or not?	Yes				
Date of issue of revised recognition order	31/08/2021				
Appeal Against Section	Section 17				
Order No. appeal against(Of RC)	62990				
Date of issue of order by RC	08/09/2020				
Reason for Delay	Our appleal no. Applerc202114074 was examined and we were granted recognition for one unit of bed for session 2021-22 vide erc order er-295.4/(or-s/e-12/96)bed/2021/64423. as we are going to have faculty position required for 2 units (100 students) SHORTLY, we request NCTE to restore recognition for 2 units of bed from academic session 2022-24.				
Inspection Conducted or Not	No				

Rejection Details						
S.No.	Rejection Ground	Explanation				
1	inadequate number of faculty for 2 units of 2 year bed programme	This is a govt institute under the dept of higher education, govt of odisha. NOW recruitment of 385 no of faculty (Assistant professor) positions by the public service commision, odisha is under progress and the govt is going to post them in different teacher education institutes of the state including this one by july 2022. this institute fulfills other requirements for running 2 yr bed and 2 yr med programmes as composite institutions from session 2022-2024. WE REQUEST NCTE TO RESTORE RECOGNITION FOR 2 UNITS OF BED FROM ACADEMIC SESSION 2022-24.				

Payment Details for Appeal					
Transaction ID AP21453B63A102E571A63FB9C1096A9A64EC					
Transaction Reference No	WHMP1170862552				
Transaction Date	26/05/2022				
Transaction Amount	25000				
Bank Reference No	070008				